Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Date code (YM)
BGA420
Type code
0.24
2.15
8
2.
3
1.1Pin 1
0.6
0
.8
1.
6
1.15
0.9
1.
25
±0
.1
0.1 MAX.
2.
1
±0
.1
0.15
+0.1
-0.050.3 +0.1
2±0.2
±0.10.9
1 2
34
A
+0.10.6
AM0.2
1.3
-0.05
-0.05
0.15
0.1 M
4x
0.1
0.
1
M
IN
.
Pin 1
Manufacturer
2010-05-17
BFP460
10
Datasheet Revision History: 17 May 2010
This datasheet replaces the revision from 14 August 2008.
The product itself has not been changed and the device characteristics remain unchanged.
Only the product description and information available in the datasheet has been expanded
and updated.
Previous Revision: 14 August 2008
Page Subject (changes since last revision)
1 Maximum ratings for collector current ICmax, base current IBmax and total
power dissipation Ptot increased
2 Typical values for leakage currents included, maximum leakage current values
reduced
3 Noise description at 100 MHz added
4 Gain and linearity description at 100 MHz added
5 - 7 Curves for IP3 and noise at 100 MHz added
2010-05-17
BFP460
11
Edition 2009-11-16
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany